
 

 

       ALL PORTS BULLETIN 
 
 
From: Bill Van Loo 

MEBA, Secretary-Treasurer 
 
Date: December 19, 2017     
 
Subject: 2018 Holiday Schedule 
 
 
MEBA Headquarters and Union Halls will observe the following holiday schedule for 2018: 
 
New Year’s Day (observed) 

 

Monday, January 1, 2018 All Union Halls 

Martin Luther King, Jr.  

 
Birthday 

Monday, January 15, 2018 All Union Halls 

Lincoln’s Birthday 

 
(observed) 

Monday, February 12, 2018 West Coast Union Halls 

Mardi Gras Tuesday, February 13, 2018 New Orleans Union Hall 
Presidents’ Day 

 

Monday, February 19, 2018 All Union Halls 

MEBA’s Anniversary Friday, February 23, 2018 All Union Halls Open 
Texas Independence Day Friday, March 2, 2018 Houston Union Hall 
Reminder: 
Daylight Saving Time Begins 

Sunday, March 11, 2017 Reset clocks forward 
one hour 
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Gleason’s Birthday (observed) Friday, March 16, 2018 East Coast Union Halls 
Harry Bridges Memorial Day Friday, March 30, 2018 Honolulu Union Hall 
Good Friday Friday, March 30, 2018 All Union Halls 
Cesar Chavez’s Birthday Monday, April 2, 2018 West Coast Union Halls 
Jesse Calhoon Day  Wednesday, April 4, 2018 All Union Halls Open 
Patriots’ Day Monday, April 16, 2018 Boston Union Hall 
Memorial Day 

 

Monday, May 28, 2018 All Union Halls 

King Kamehameha Day 
(observed) 

Monday, June 11, 2018 West Coast Union Halls 

Emancipation Day/Juneteenth Tuesday, June 19, 2018 Houston Union Hall 
Independence Day 

 

Wednesday, July 4, 2018 All Union Halls 

Bloody Thursday Thursday, July 5, 2018 West Coast Union Halls 
Harry Bridges’ Birthday 
(observed) 

Monday, July 30, 2018 West Coast Union Halls 

Labor Day 

 

Monday, September 3, 2018 All Union Halls 

Defenders Day 
(observed) 

Wednesday, September 12, 
2018 

Baltimore Union Hall 

Columbus Day 
 

Monday, October 8, 2018 All Union Halls 

All Saints Day  Thursday, November 1, 
2018 

New Orleans Union Hall 

Reminder: 
Daylight Saving Time Ends 

Sunday, November 4, 2018 Reset clocks back one 
hour 

Election Day  Tuesday, November 6, 2018 All Union Halls Open 
Veteran’s Day  

 
(observed) 

Monday, November 12, 
2018 

All Union Halls  
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Thanksgiving Holiday 
(Half Day) 

Wednesday, November 21, 
2018 

All Union Halls 

Thanksgiving Holiday 

 
(Office Closed) 

Thursday, November 22, 
2018 

All Union Halls 

Thanksgiving Holiday 
(Office Closed) 

Friday, November 23, 2018 All Union Halls 

Christmas Holiday 
(Half Day) 

Monday, December 24, 
2018 

All Union Halls 

Christmas Holiday 

 
(Office Closed) 

Tuesday, December 25, 
2018 

All Union Halls 

Christmas Holiday 
(Reduced Staff) 

Wednesday, December 26, 
2018 through Friday, 
December 28, 2018 

MEBA Headquarters 

New Year’s Eve 
(Half Day) 

Monday, December 31, 
2018 

All Union Halls 

 
Thank you.  
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